

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4212/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in RP No. 366/2005 of
The

NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. COX & KINGS (I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH A. FERNANDES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing typed copies and with prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondent
No.2 has expired leaving behind respondent No. 1 as her only legal
representative. Learned counsel for the respondents may file an
affidavit to this effect within four weeks.

Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master