

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4212/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in RP No. 366/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. COX & KINGS (I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH A. FERNANDES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing typed copies and prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 14/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined
to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, the special leave
petition is dismissed, leaving the question of law open to be decided in
an appropriate case.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master